
 

 

AGENDA 

 
 
 

Committee Administrator:     Democratic Services Officer  (01609 767015) 
 

Wednesday, 3 June 2015 
 
 
Dear Councillor 
 
NOTICE OF MEETING 
 
Meeting SCRUTINY COMMITTEE 

 
Date Thursday, 11 June 2015 

 
Time 9.30 am 

 
Venue Main Committee Room, Civic Centre, Stone Cross, Northallerton, DL6 2UU 

 
 
Yours sincerely 
 

P. Morton. 
 
Phillip Morton 
Chief Executive 
 
 
 
 
 
To: Councillors Councillors 

A Wake (Chairman) 
Mrs C S Cookman (Vice-Chairman) 
M A Barningham 
S P Dickins 
G W Ellis 
A W Hall 
 

R W Hudson 
D Hugill 
Ms C Palmer 
Mrs I Sanderson 
S Watson 
 

 
Other Members of the Council for information  

Public Document Pack



AGENDA 
 
  Page No 

 

1.  MINUTES  
 

 

 To confirm the minutes of the meetings held on 26 February and 26 May 2015 
(SC.17 - SC.18 and SC.1 – SC.2), previously circulated. 
 

 

2.  APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE  
 

 

3.  COUNCIL PERFORMANCE - QUARTER 4  
 

1 - 26 

 Report of the Director of Support Services and Deputy Chief Executive 
 

 

4.  MATTERS OF URGENCY  
 

 

 Any other business of which not less than 24 hours’ prior notice, preferably in 
writing, has been given to the Chief Executive and which the Chairman decides 
is urgent. 
 

 

 



 

HAMBLETON DISTRICT COUNCIL 
 
Report To: Scrutiny Committee 
  11 June 2015 
 
Subject: COUNCIL PERFORMANCE 2014/15 (QUARTER 4) 

All Wards 
 
 
1.0 PURPOSE AND BACKGROUND:     
 
1.1 The Council Plan which sets out the direction for the Council until May 2015 was updated at 

Cabinet in September 2014 as a result of the Council restructure and the changing needs of 
the community.  The Plan shows the Council’s goals and gives measurable outcomes in the 
form of the newly devised Council Key Performance Indicators (KPIs).  The Council’s 
approach to performance management is designed to ensure that priorities are effectively 
implemented, monitored and managed to achieve real improvements in the quality of life in 
the local community.   
 

1
[...]
lishment of ‘Take That Step’ Lifestyle Referral service.  The scheme, 
driven by the Communities Service area, works with people with health conditions 
and referred by a Health Professional, and received a remarkable 352 referrals in 
the first 7 months of delivery.   

 
 This initiative has been so successful it is being embedded into the coming year’s 

schedule of key Communities’ health programmes. 
 

3.0 CONCLUSIONS:  
 
3.1 Performance against the revised Council Plan key priorities are being managed and action 

plans have been developed to address areas of weaker performance to assist the Council 
to progress to meet the priorities.   
 

Page 2



 

4.0 RECOMMENDATION:      
 
4.1 It is recommended that the Scrutiny Committee considers the progress made at Q4 against 

the Council Plan for the year 2014/15, as detailed in Annex ‘A’. 
 
 
 
 
 
JUSTIN IVES 
 
Background papers:  Extended Management Team Report 2014/15 Quarter 4  
 
Contact:   Justin Ives  

Director of Support Services & Deputy Chief Executive 
    Direct Line No: (01609) 767022 
     
Author ref:   Louise Branford-White 

Head of Resources  
Direct Line No: (01609) 767024 
 
 
 
 

110615 Scrutiny Perf 2014-15 Q4 FINAL 

Page 3



 Q
4 

C
o

u
n

ci
l B

u
si

n
es

s 
P

la
n

 P
er

fo
rm

an
ce

 2
01

4/
15

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

 

C
o

u
n

ci
l P

er
fo

rm
an

ce
 Q

u
ar

te
r 

4 

01
 J

an
u

ar
y 

- 
31

 M
ar

ch
 2

01
5 

   
  

T
hi

s 
re

po
rt

 p
ro

vi
de

s 
in

fo
rm

at
io

n 
on

 p
er

fo
rm

an
ce

 to
w

ar
ds

 th
e 

C
ou

nc
il 

B
us

in
es

s 
P

la
n 

P
rio

rit
ie

s 
fo

r 
th

e 
fin

al
 q

ua
rt

er
 o

f 2
01

4/
15

, 
as

 
re

po
rt

ed
 to

 th
e 

E
xt

en
de

d 
M

an
ag

em
en

t 
T

ea
m

 in
 M

ay
 2

01
5.

  
 

 

   
 K

ey
 P

ri
o

ri
ti

es
: 

 
P

ro
vi

di
ng

 C
us

to
m

er
 E

xc
el

le
nc

e 
 

 
D

riv
in

g 
E

co
no

m
ic

 D
ev

el
op

m
en

t 

 
P

ro
m

ot
in

g 
H

ea
lth

 

Minutes of the meeting


Minutes of the meeting of the SCRUTINY 
COMMITTEE held at 9.30 am on Thursday, 11th 

June, 2015 at Main Committee Room, Civic 
Centre, Stone Cross, Northallerton, DL6 2UU  

Present

Councillor A Wake (in the Chair)

Councillor Mrs C S Cookman
M A Barningham
A W Hall
R W Hudson

Councillor D Hugill
Ms C Palmer
Mrs I Sanderson
S Watson

Also in Attendance

Councillor M S Robson

Apologies for absence were received from Councillors S P Dickins and G W Ellis. 

SC.3 MINUTES

THE DECISION:

That the minutes of the meeting of the Committee held on 26 February and 26 May 
2015 (SC.17 - SC.18 and SC.1 – SC.2), previously circulated, be signed as correct 
records.

SC.4 COUNCIL PERFORMANCE - QUARTER 4
All Wards

The Executive Director and Deputy Chief Executive submitted a report setting out the 
Quarter 4 Performance for 2014/15.
 
The Head of Service – Resources attended the meeting to present the report and 
answer questions arising.  The Committee asked a number of questions which were 
responded to at the meeting and where further information was requested it was 
agreed that the Committee would be provided with this information separately.
 
THE DECISION:
 
That the progress made against the Council Plan for Quarter 4 of 2014/15, as detailed 
within Annex A of the report, be noted.

The meeting closed at 10.10 am

___________________________
Chairman of the Committee


